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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Hiawatha Horse Park  

Date     Saturday, September 3, 2022 Post Time 18:30 

Weather   Clear 28C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

2 TF/GP Total Entries  79 

Mutual Handle $49,873 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Don Lawrence Tyler Fines  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
OFFICE 
 
Gary Patterson is training tonight 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1- All Clear 
 
Race 2- All Clear 
 
Race 3- All Clear 
              Loic Gueriel was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03 (b)- did use more than 
acceptable wrist action while driving “Lune Duharas”- $200 monetary penalty and a 3-day 
driving suspension September 9,10,11, ruling #1859761 
 
Race 4- All Clear 
 
Race 5- Inquiry- #7 “San Pedro Sunset” (Scott Wray) finished 3rd placed 4th for going inside 2 
consecutive pylons past the ¼ 
 
Race 6- All Clear 
 
Race 7- All Clear 
 
Race 8- All Clear 
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Race 9- All Clear 
 
Race 10- Inquiry- #5 “Aspire Seelster” (Rob Doyle) finished 3rd placed 8th for causing 
interference past ¾’s, #6 “Darkest Desire” was charted with an interference break 
 
CLAIMS 
 
Race 10- “Tearingupthecredit” (1) owners Sally Charlton, Ryan Clements trainer Lindsay Kerr 
$18,750 


